
Iona (0) -vs- Bucknell (0)
01/30/2026 at Princeton, NJ (DeNunzio Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 01/30/2026
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Princeton, NJ
Venue: DeNunzio Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 2 3 1 3 9
Bucknell 4 3 3 2 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:00 ION G Fiona Rowe
1st 5:00 BUCK G Anna Bautista
1st 4:00 BUCK G Aliyah Cohen
1st 3:00 BUCK G Flora Beleznay
1st 2:01 BUCK G Taylor Barnett
1st 1:10 ION G Fiona Rowe
2nd 6:00 BUCK G Anna Bautista
2nd 5:00 BUCK G Rhys Beutler
2nd 4:00 ION G Maleah Penman
2nd 3:00 BUCK G Aliyah Cohen
2nd 2:00 ION G Maleah Penman
2nd 1:00 ION G Maleah Penman
3rd 6:00 BUCK G Taylor Barnett
3rd 4:00 BUCK G Rhys Beutler
3rd 3:00 ION G Grace Goldhammer
3rd 2:00 BUCK G Taylor Barnett
4th 7:00 BUCK G Ava Bayne
4th 6:00 ION G Bailey Desmond
4th 4:00 ION G Sadie Sallas
4th 3:00 ION G Lola Trujillo
4th 2:30 BUCK G Lehua Bender

Team Statistics

ION BUCK
Shots 33 15
Goals 9 15
Assists 2 0
Points 11 15
Exclusions 12 0
Steals 9 0
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties
There were no penalty_stats in this game.



Individual
 
 
Iona 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 MJ Metzdorf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Maleah Penman 8 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0-0
3 Grace Goldhammer 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-1
6 Nicole Morrison 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Fiona Rowe 7 2 0 2 1 0 2 3 0-0
9 Olivia  Weissman 4 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
12 Mikayla  Arthur 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0-0
14 Anna O'Malley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lola Trujillo 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 2-1
20 Sadie Sallas 7 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 0-0
22 Bailey Desmond 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 9 2 11 12 5 9 6 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 MJ Metzdorf 32:00 12 8

Totals 12 8

Bucknell 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tamara  Torkos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Flora Beleznay 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2-2
3 Aliyah Cohen 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Anna Bautista 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Taylor Barnett 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Rhys Beutler 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Sayeh Bozoghadad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Colleen Barron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Lehua Bender 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ava Bayne 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Nina Benson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Marta Considine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tamara  Torkos 32:00 9 0

Totals 9 0


